### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Will Bishop	10/20/2007
Bill Bose	10/15/2007
Michel Cadio	10/17/2007
Mark Galambus	10/14/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen TCL New Technology LTD	
Street Address:	5 Industrial Ave (Middle)	
Internal Address:	Shekou	
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518067	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12447875	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(281)970-4503 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2819704545 Phone:

Email: powell@fyiplaw.com Correspondent Name: W. Allen Powell Address Line 1: PO Box 692289

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THMT:0025		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Allen Powell		

**REEL: 024001 FRAME: 0003** 

**PATENT** 

### Total Attachments: 5

source=TTEUS06070702\_THMT0025\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=TTEUS06070702\_THMT0025\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif source=TTEUS06070702\_THMT0025\_Assignment\_signed#page3.tif source=TTEUS06070702\_THMT0025\_Assignment\_signed#page4.tif source=TTEUS06070702\_THMT0025\_Assignment\_signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 024001 FRAME: 0004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**Application No:** <u>PCT/US2006/043788</u>

Filed: November 8, 2006

Title: <u>MULTI-PURPOSE FLAT PANEL DISPLAY COVER</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to **Shenzhen TCL New Technology LTD**, **5 Industrial Ave (Middle), Shekou, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China 518067**, (fill in address) (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed at	NOBLESUILE, INDIANA	Date	10/20/07
Inventor (1)			Will Bates
(1)	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)
1st Witness	PAMELA R COGET		Tamela R Ceget
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	Julie Traylor		Julie Traylor
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)

Signed at	Indianapolis	Date	Oct. 15, 2007
Inventor (2)	Bill Bose		Bill Bore
	(Type or Print)		(Signatuke in Full)
1st Witness	WILLIAM DERNIER		Wift
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	Mark A. Yoder		Muka. Jales
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)

Signed at Indiana polis Date 10/17/2007

Inventor (3) Michel Cadio (Type or Print)

1st Witness Research Holliony (Signature in Full)

2nd Witness Timothy L. Rawvey (Type or Print)

(Signature in Full)

(Signature in Full)

Signed at	Indianapolis	Date	Oct 14, 2007
Inventor (4)	Mark Galambus		Wash Go
( )	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)
1st Witness	Tom Yost		Thomas D. Yest
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	Timothy J Tally		Hemothy Leadley
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full)